
 

 
          City of San Antonio 

          Contract Summary Sheet 
 

 
 
Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Parking Revenue Control System for Downtown Parking Garages & Lots Between the City of San 
Antonio and HUB Parking Technology USA, Inc. (Formerly CTR Systems Parking, Inc.) 10-001 
Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:   
This Amendment III to City approved Ordinance 2010-06-17-0533 awarded to HUB Parking Technology USA, 
Inc. (Formerly CTR Systems Parking, Inc.) will provide the Center City Development Operations Department 
with an extension to the maintenance and support contract for the Parking Revenue Control System term from 
December 1, 2023 to November 30, 2024, with a one year renewal option. 
 
The These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local 
Government Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill 
the same requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a 
Sole Source.  This Amendment continues established services with vendor since June 17, 2010. 

Total $: $145,754.54 through November 30, 2024; $285,903.14 Amendment total  

 
Contract Period: 

 
December 1, 2023 through November 30, 2024 with a one year renewal option 

 
Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Amendment III 

Price Trend: 3% annual increase from 2023 contract 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

HUB Parking Technology USA, Inc., 716 Commonwealth Drive, Suite 204 
Warrendale, PA 15086 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  N/A 

Comments: N/A   

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 
N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this amendment not be approved, Center City Development & Operations would not 
have access to critical maintenance and support services for the Parking Revenue Control 
System. Delay in critical maintenance and support services would affect timeliness of repairs 
and would impact the overall downtown San Antonio customer experience. 

Using 
Department (s): Center City Development & Operations 


	          City of San Antonio



